

H
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3597/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in CRM No.911/2012
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SANKAR SADHUKHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, praying for filing additional documents and
office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Savita Sainani)
| | Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1091 OF 2013
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL.)NO.3597 OF 2012)

SANKAR SADHUKHAN

... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Leave granted.

In view of the reasoning stated in the order dated 11.01.2013 and of the fact that after release, no adverse report has been made against the appellant, we intend to continue the same order till the completion of trial. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail on furnishing bail bond of Rs.25,000/- with two local sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the Jurisdictional Court.

The appeal is disposed of on the above terms.

.....CJI.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

.....J.
[RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI]

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 02, 2013.